



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 2:00PM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E5X65
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 280 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42798617232 (*)
Contract Desc: Drainage Outfall Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,378,192.09	100.00%
2	LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO. FLORIDA	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,493,950.93	104.87%
3	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,499,747.80	105.11%
4	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,763,474.10	200.30%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023
District: District 5
Contract Time: 280 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Descr: Drainage Outfall Repair
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E5X65
 Financial Project No.: 427986-1-72-32
 Fiscal Year: 2023

Call Order: 010
Counties: VOLUSIA

Contract: E5X65
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 42798617232 (*)

Counties: Volusia
 Contract Calendar Days: 280
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this contract consists of stormwater pipe lining and repair of SR A1A outfall pipe at Driftwood Ave in Daytona Beach, Volusia County.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(2) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO. FLORIDA		(3) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	181,000.00000	181,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E5X65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(2) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO. FLORIDA		(3) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.091) AC (LS)	58,439.99000	58,439.99	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		27.000 SY	150.00000	4,050.00	400.00000	10,800.00	75.00000	2,025.00
0025 0285715 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15		453.330 SY	250.00000	113,332.50	17.00000	7,706.61	50.00000	22,666.50
0030 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		1,966.300 SY	18.00000	35,393.40	8.00000	15,730.40	26.00000	51,123.80
0035 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		186.520 TN	255.00000	47,562.60	210.00000	39,169.20	325.00000	60,619.00
0040 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		186.520 TN	255.00000	47,562.60	231.00000	43,086.12	325.00000	60,619.00
0045 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		2.000 EA	4,850.00000	9,700.00	700.00000	1,400.00	3,900.00000	7,800.00
0050 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		5.000 EA	1.00000	5.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00	1,999.00000	9,995.00
0055 0430 95 5 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 61" AND GREATER		425.000 LF	21.00000	8,925.00	30.00000	12,750.00	85.00000	36,125.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E5X65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(2) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO. FLORIDA		(3) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0060 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		123.000 LF	40.00000	4,920.00	56.00000	6,888.00	55.00000	6,765.00
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6.200 SY	250.00000	1,550.00	28.00000	173.60	10.00000	62.00
0070 0580 1 1 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS		(1.000) LS	11,000.00000	11,000.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0075 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		2.000 AS	3,333.00000	6,666.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
0080 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		3.000 EA	85.00000	255.00	14.00000	42.00	25.00000	75.00
0085 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	3,800.00000	3,800.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0090 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		25.000 LF	125.00000	3,125.00	15.00000	375.00	150.00000	3,750.00
0095 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	280.00000	560.00	350.00000	700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E5X65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(2) LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO. FLORIDA		(3) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0100 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0,039 GM	12,000.00000	468.00	52,000.00000	2,028.00	2,500.00000	97.50
0105 E431 1 25 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 61" AND GREATER		2,937.000 LF	601.00000	1,765,137.00	766.00000	2,249,742.00	725.00000	2,129,325.00
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$2,378,192.09		\$2,493,950.93		\$2,499,747.80
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,378,192.09		\$2,493,950.93		2,499,747.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E5X65

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	65,000.00000	65,000.00				
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.091) AC (LS)	55,000.00000	55,000.00				
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		27.000 SY	55.00000	1,485.00				
0025 0285715 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15		453.330 SY	250.00000	113,332.50				
0030 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		1,966.300 SY	12.00000	23,595.60				
0035 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		186.520 TN	300.00000	55,956.00				
0040 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		186.520 TN	375.00000	69,945.00				
0045 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E5X65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0050 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		5.000 EA	4,500.00000	22,500.00				
0055 0430 95 5 OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 61" AND GREATER		425.000 LF	75.00000	31,875.00				
0060 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		123.000 LF	55.00000	6,765.00				
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6.200 SY	100.00000	620.00				
0070 0580 1 1 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0075 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		2.000 AS	3,500.00000	7,000.00				
0080 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		3.000 EA	100.00000	300.00				
0085 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E5X65

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0090 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		25.000 LF	10.00000	250.00				
0095 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00				
0100 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.039 GM	100,000.00000	3,900.00				
0105 E431 1 25 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 61" AND GREATER		2,937.000 LF	1,350.00000	3,964,950.00				
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$4,763,474.10				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,763,474.10				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230209 February 09, 2023 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E5X65

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.